AN ACT

ENTITLED, An Act to establish Good Earth State Park at Blood Run in Lincoln County.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. That § 41-17-1 be amended to read as follows:

41-17-1. The state parks existing in South Dakota are as follows:

- (1) Bear Butte State Park, located in Meade County;
- (2) Custer State Park, located in Custer County;
- (3) Fort Sisseton State Park, located in Marshall County;
- (4) Hartford Beach State Park, located in Roberts County;
- (5) Newton Hills State Park, located in Lincoln County;
- (6) Oakwood State Park, located in Brookings County;
- (7) Roy Lake State Park, located in Marshall County;
- (8) Union Grove State Park, located in Union County;
- (9) Lake Herman State Park, located in Lake County;
- (10) Sica Hollow State Park, located in Roberts and Marshall counties;
- (11) Fisher Grove State Park, located in Spink County;
- (12) Palisades State Park, located in Minnehaha County; and
- (13) Good Earth State Park at Blood Run, located in Lincoln County.

An Act to establish Good Earth State Park at Blood Run in Lincoln County.

I certify that the attached Act originated in the

SENATE as Bill No. 186

Secretary of the Senate _____

President of the Senate

Attest:

Secretary of the Senate

Speaker of the House

Attest:

Chief Clerk

Received at this Executive Office this _____ day of ______,

20_____ at ______ M.

By _____ for the Governor _____

The attached Act is hereby approved this _____ day of _____, A.D., 20____

Govern	101
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA,	
Office of the Secretary of State	SS.

Filed _____, 20____ at _____ o'clock __ M.

Secretary of State

By _____ Asst. Secretary of State

Senate Bill No. 186 File No. _____ Chapter No. _____